（原先呈列） 以前年度調整 （重列）
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元

Profit or loss: 溢利或虧損：

Other income 其他收入 5,375 7,203 12,578

Other comprehensive income: 其他全面收入：

Fair value change of debt component
 of convertible notes

可換股票據債務部份

 之公平值變動 9,141 (7,203) 1,938

嘉進投資國際有限公司   2010  年報 91

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
財務報表附註（續）
For the year ended 31 December 2010

截至2010年12月31日止年度

35. 以前年度調整（續）

由 於 上 述 以 前 年 度 調 整 對 本 年 度

虧損之影響，按已發行及已繳足之

513,156,800股股份（已就股份拆細作
出調整（附註26））計算，截至2009年
12月31日止年度之每股虧損（基本及
攤薄）由0.20港元減少至0.18港元。

該等重列對2009年1月1 日及2009年
12月31日之權益之財務影響概述如
下：

35. Prior Year Adjustments (continued)

Loss per share (basic and diluted) for the year ended 31 December
2009 was decreased from HK$0.20 to HK$0.18 as a result of the
effects on loss for the year of the above prior year adjustments,
based on 513,156,800 issued and fully paid shares which have
been adjusted for share subdivision (note 26).

The financial effect of the restatements on the equity as at 1
January 2009 and 31 December 2009 is summarised as follows:

1.1.2009
(originally

stated)
Prior year

adjustments
1.1.2009

(restated)

（原先呈列） 以前年度調整 （重列）
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元

Share premium 股份溢價 257,469 (166,327) 91,142
Contributed surplus 實繳盈餘 108,011 166,327 274,338

31.12.2009
(originally

stated)
Prior year

adjustments
31.12.2009
(restated)

（原先呈列） 以前年度調整 （重列）
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元

Investment revaluation reserve 投資重估儲備

 — debt portion of convertible notes  — 可換股票據之
   債務部份 9,141 (7,203) 1,938

Accumulated losses 累計虧損 (56,023) 7,203 (48,820)

36. Net Assets Value Per Share

Net asset value per share is computed based on the net assets of
app rox ima te l y HK$336 ,794 ,000 ( 31 Decembe r 2009 :
HK$253,504,000) and 717,956,800 issued and fully paid shares as
at 31 December 2010 (31 December 2009: 513,156,800 issued and
fully paid shares which have been adjusted for share subdivision
(note 26)).

36. 每股資產淨值

每股資產淨值乃按於2010年12月31日
之資產淨值約336,794,000港元（2009
年12月31日：253,504,000港元）及已
發行及已繳足之717,956,800股股份
（2009年12月31日：已發行及已繳足
之513,156,800股股份（已就股份拆細
作出調整（附註26））計算。

PROSPERITY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED  2010  Annual Report 92

Financial Summary